

21 Misc DJ 817/25

ASHOK SHARMA Vs. BAL KISHAN THROUGH HIS LRs

26.11.2025

Present : Sh. Anees Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Sh. Vipin, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant.

1. Present is application under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC filed in Miscellaneous appeal bearing MCA DJ-15/2025. Let the said appeal file be called for NDOH.
2. Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that the hard copy of the reply be supplied to him. Let the same be done within 3 days.
3. List for arguments on the application **for 06.02.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/26.11.2025 (vg)