

Misc DJ 817/25
Ashok Sharma vs. Bal Kishan through his LR's.

06.02.2026

Present : Wife of appellant no.2.
Sh. Vikram Agarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
respondent through VC.

1. It is submitted by Proxy counsel for respondent that there is some beravement in the family of the Ld. Counsel for respondent and that is why he cannot appear today.
2. Reply has already been filed.
3. List for arguments on the application on **07.04.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/06.02.2026